TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
REQUA, INC.		03/06/2013	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	W.F. YOUNG, INCORPORATED	
Street Address:	302 BENTON DRIVE	
City:	EAST LONGMEADOW	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01028	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1070847	REQUA
Registration Number:	1638863	CHARCOCAPS
Registration Number:	1267645	CHARCOAID
Registration Number:	2390105	CHAR-D-TOX VET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4137334543

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 4137365401

Email: taylor@ip-lawyers.com

Correspondent Name: MCCORMICK, PAULDING & HUBER LLP

Address Line 1: 185 Asylum Street, Cityplace II
Address Line 4: Hartford, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	6000-0328
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KEVIN H. VANDERLEEDEN

900248858 REEL: 004977 FRAME: 0765

OP \$115.00 1070847

Signature:	/KEVIN H. VANDERLEEDEN/
Date:	03/07/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=6000-0328_SecurityRelease_Requa#page1.tif source=6000-0328_SecurityRelease_Requa#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004977 FRAME: 0766

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Requa, Inc., (the "Secured Party"), through the signature of the undersigned president of the dissolved Secured Party, hereby releases its security interest in the interests of W.F. Young Incorporated, in the intellectual property set forth on Schedule A attached hereto, created by a Trademark Security Agreement recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office at Reel: 003152, Frames: 202 – 208.

Dated:	03/6/13
--------	---------

REQUA, INC.

Name: Title:

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF CON.)	
COUNTY OF M	ddlesex) i)	SS.

On <u>March</u> 2013, before me, <u>John Geils</u>, personally appeared known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he she executed the same in his her authorized capacity, and that his her signature on the instrument, the person, or the entity on behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

Elise 1 MacPherson Notary Public-Connecticut My Commission Expires May 31, 2017

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 004977 FRAME: 0767

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	Registration No.	Registration Date
REQUA	1070847	August 9, 1977
<i>Charcocaps</i>	1638863	March 26, 1991
CHARCOAID	1267645	February 21, 1984
CHAR-D-TOX VET	2390105	September 26, 2000

JU 3/4/13